P \$65.00 31641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| American Express Bank Ltd. | | 01/16/2009 | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Standard Chartered International (USA) Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | One Madison Avenue | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10010-3603 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3164114 | EACCESS RESOLVE |
| Registration Number: | 3296520 | EURO-IN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-6354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-354-5650

Email: ip@grahamcampaign.com
Correspondent Name: Graham, Campaign P.C.

Address Line 1: 36 West 44th St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | EX10231A |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | H. John Campaign |
| Signature: | /h. j. campaign/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0496

900141728

| Date: | 08/26/2009 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Std Charter Name Change#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0497

Office of the Secretary of the State of Connecticut

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the certificate of incorporation of

STANDARD CHARTERED INTERNATIONAL (USA) LTD.

a domestic STOCK corporation, was filed in this office on February 20, 1919.

A certificate of amendment for AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY, INCORPORATED THE (ALIAS), changing its name to AMERICAN EXPRESS INTERNATIONAL BANKING CORPORATION, was filed on January 25, 1968.

A certificate of amendment for AMERICAN EXPRESS INTERNATIONAL BANKING CORPORATION, changing its name to AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD., was filed on May 28, 1985.

A certificate of amendment for AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD., changing its name to STANDARD CHARTERED INTERNATIONAL (USA) LTD., was filed on January 16, 2009.

A certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such corporation is in existence.

Secretary of the State

Date Issued: February 17, 2009

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

Business ID: 0081485 Standard Certificate Number: 2009038071001

Note: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0498